thereof that do not overlap, or the last forty-eight (48)93

consecutive months of earned compensation reported for an94

employee. The four (4) years need not be successive or joined95

years of service. In no case shall the average compensation so96

determined be in excess of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars97

($150,000.00). In computing the average compensation, any amount98

lawfully paid in a lump sum for personal leave or major medical99

leave shall be included in the calculation to the extent that the100

amount does not exceed an amount that is equal to thirty (30) days101

[...]

which permanent care status shall be determined by evidence177

satisfactory to the board.178

(k) "Earned compensation" means the full amount earned179

by an employee for a given pay period including any maintenance180

furnished up to a maximum of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars181

($150,000.00) per year, and proportionately for less than one (1)182

year of service. The value of that maintenance when not paid in183

money shall be fixed by the employing state agency, and, in case184

of doubt, by the board of trustees as defined in Section 25-11-15.185

[...]

experience possessed by the person holding such license until such1009

person shall have twenty-five (25) years of teaching experience.1010

For teachers holding a Class AAA license, the minimum base1011

pay specified in this subsection shall be increased by the sum of1012

Six Hundred Seventy-five Dollars ($675.00) for each year of1013

teaching experience possessed by the person holding such license1014

until such person shall have twenty-five (25) years of teaching1015

experience.1016

For teachers holding a Class AA license, the minimum base pay1017

specified in this subsection shall be increased by the sum of Six1018

[...]

experience possessed by the person holding such license until such1032

person shall have twenty-five (25) years of teaching experience.1033

For teachers holding a Class AAA license, the minimum base1034

pay specified in this subsection shall be increased by the sum of1035

Seven Hundred Five Dollars ($705.00) for each year of teaching1036

experience possessed by the person holding such license until such1037

person shall have twenty-five (25) years of teaching experience.1038

For teachers holding a Class AA license, the minimum base pay1039

specified in this subsection shall be increased by the sum of Six1040